1 / 12
TPV706
Low Voltage Supervisory Circuit with Watchdog
Features
 Precision low voltage monitoring and Power
Fail detector
 200 ms (typical) reset timeout

soon as VCC rises above the reset threshold, WDOതതതതതതത goes high with no
delay.
Order Information
Table 2.
Model Name Order Number Package
Transport Media,
Quantity
Package Marking
TPV706 TPV706VL1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6V
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
5 / 12
TPV706
Low Voltage Supervisory Circuit with Watchdog
TPV706 TPV706WL1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6W
TPV706 TPV706YL1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6Y
TPV706 TPV706ZL1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6Z
TPV706 TPV706RL1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6R
TPV706 TPV706SL1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6S
TPV706 TPV706TL1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6T
TPV706 TPV706ML1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6M
TPV706 TPV706LL1-SR SOP-8 Tape and Reel, 4,000 V6L
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Table 3
Parameter  Rating
VCC  −0.3 V to 6 V
Output Current  20 mA
Operating Temperature Range  −40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range  −65°C to 150°C
Maximum Junction Temperature 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)  260°C
* Note:  Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings may cause permanent damage to the device.
Exposure to any Absolute Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device reliability and lifetime.
ESD, Electrostatic Discharge Protection
Table 4
Symbol Parameter Condition Minimum Level Unit
HBM Human Body Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-001 4000 V
CDM Charged Device Model ESD ANSI/ESDA/JEDEC JS-002 2000 V
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
6 / 12
TPV706
Low Voltage Supervisory Circuit with Watchdog
Electrical Characteristics
VCC = 1.53 V to 5.5V; TA = –40°C to +125°C, unless otherwise noted.
Table 5
TPV706 SPEC
Parameter Test conditions Unit Min Typ Max
VCC Operating Voltage Range V 1 5.5
Supply Current WDI and MR unconnected (VCC=1.8V) μA
4 15
WDI and MR unconnected (VCC=5V) μA
6 20
RESET THRESHOLD VOLTAGE
TPV706V Vth V 1.51 1.58 1.63
TPV706W Vth V 1.62 1.67 1.71
TPV706Y Vth V 2.12 2.19 2.25
TPV706Z Vth V 2.25 2.32 2.38
TPV706R Vth V 2.55 2.63 2.70
TPV706S Vth V 2.82 2.93 3.00
TPV706T Vth V 3.00 3.08 3.15
TPV706M Vth V 4.25 4.38 4.5
TPV706L Vth V 4.5 4.63 4.75
RESET THRESHOLD TEMPERATURE
COEFFICIENT
ppm/°C 80
RESET THRESHOLD HYSTERESIS mV 2 × VTH